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Girls 100 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 363 Tanifum, Sarah Lawton Christian 14.28 1 10

2 364 Leake, Makayla Lawton Christian 14.93 2 8

3 784 suttles, samya Tomlinson Mi 15.12 1 6

4 161 Taylor, Devon Duncan Middl 15.28 1 5

5 293 Vanderpool, Alex Moore Junior 15.32 1 4

6 140 Dorn, Jazziah Duncan Middl 15.48 1 3

7 245 Farmer, Cheyann Moore Junior 16.16 2 2

8 248 Gregory, Ireland Moore Junior 16.53 2 1

9 762 childs, tatian Tomlinson Mi 18.07 2

10 147 McCurry, Rachel Duncan Middl 19.53 2

Girls 200 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 139 Dickens, Rachel Duncan Middl 30.31 1 10

2 299 Wright, Sydney Moore Junior 31.01 1 8

3 763 dahi-norman, leigh Tomlinson Mi 31.04 1 6

4 784 suttles, samya Tomlinson Mi 31.06 1 5

5 776 miller, mariiah Tomlinson Mi 31.26 2 4

6 759 abrams, torey Tomlinson Mi 31.41 2 3

7 253 Higgs, Keara Moore Junior 33.55 2 2

8 136 Cross, Madelane Duncan Middl 33.83 2 1

9 248 Gregory, Ireland Moore Junior 35.54 2

10 140 Dorn, Jazziah Duncan Middl 38.82 1

Girls 400 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 365 Nelson, Nia Lawton Christian 1:07.15 1 10

2 783 Riles, Madijah Tomlinson Mi 1:09.55 1 8

3 254 Holland, Gracie Moore Junior 1:10.25 1 6

4 155 Reynolds, Savannah Duncan Middl 1:13.20 2 5

5 272 Morris, Riley Moore Junior 1:15.54 2 4

6 277 Nunley, Sunny Moore Junior 1:16.41 2 3

7 133 Bethea, Jayden Duncan Middl 1:19.54 2 2

8 144 Hurley, Emma Duncan Middl 1:20.63 1 1

Girls 800 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 256 Holmes, Tianna Moore Junior 2:56.04 10

2 238 Davis, Destiny Moore Junior 2:58.24 8



3 135 Conway, Madeline Duncan Middl 3:05.92 6

4 786 venegas, mangela Tomlinson Mi 3:06.15 5

5 136 Cross, Madelane Duncan Middl 3:11.59 4

6 763 dahi-norman, leigh Tomlinson Mi 3:12.64 3

7 762 childs, tatian Tomlinson Mi 3:13.33 2

Girls 1600 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 766 fuete, bianca Tomlinson Mi 6:51.43 10

2 786 venegas, mangela Tomlinson Mi 7:08.80 8

3 780 picana, michelle Tomlinson Mi 7:13.94 6

4 132 Berkman, Constance Duncan Middl 7:21.86 5

5 133 Bethea, Jayden Duncan Middl 8:26.34 4

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 783 Riles, Madijah Tomlinson Mi 19.06 10

2 776 miller, mariiah Tomlinson Mi 19.83 8

3 139 Dickens, Rachel Duncan Middl 20.03 6

4 161 Taylor, Devon Duncan Middl 20.46 5

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 155 Reynolds, Savannah Duncan Middl 59.01 10

2 280 Painter, Alexis Moore Junior 1:11.79 8

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Lawton Christian 'A' 55.88 10

2 Duncan Middle School 'A' 56.95 8

3 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 57.02 6

4 Moore Junior High 'A' 58.48 5

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 2:00.44 10

2 Moore Junior High 'A' 2:00.91 8

3 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 2:01.91 6

4 Lawton Christian 'A' 2:05.12 5

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 5:03.74 10

2 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 5:49.25 8



Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Moore Junior High 'A' 11:52.33 10

2 Duncan Middle School 'A' 11:56.77 8

3 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 12:36.68 6

Girls Pole Vault 7th Grade

1 732 Smith, Logan MacArthur Mi 7-00.00 10

2 723 Jefferson, Franche MacArthur Mi J7-00.00 8

Girls Long Jump 7th Grade

1 783 Riles, Madijah Tomlinson Mi 13-08.00 10

2 363 Tanifum, Sarah Lawton Christian 13-04.00 8

3 365 Nelson, Nia Lawton Christian 13-02.00 6

4 277 Nunley, Sunny Moore Junior 11-08.00 5

5 137 Dangerfield, Hones Duncan Middl J11-06.00 6

5 366 Fortenbaugh, Baily Lawton Christian J11-06.00 5

Girls Shot Put 7th Grade

1 158 Stewart, Sabrina Duncan Middl 25-09.00 10

2 149 McKinney, Natalie Duncan Middl 23-04.00 8

3 773 lapp, naomi Tomlinson Mi 22-05.50 6

4 368 Cetain, Shayla Lawton Christian 20-00.00 5

5 224 Atakpo, Joy Moore Junior 15-03.00 4

Girls Discus Throw 7th Grade

1 158 Stewart, Sabrina Duncan Middl 67-06 10

2 773 lapp, naomi Tomlinson Mi 61-10 8

3 149 McKinney, Natalie Duncan Middl 57-05 6

4 368 Cetain, Shayla Lawton Christian 52-03 5

5 224 Atakpo, Joy Moore Junior 41-06 4

Girls 100 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 781 Price, Alisha Tomlinson Mi 13.63 1 10

2 112 Norton, Sade Central Midd 13.80 1 8

3 250 Harrison, Kamrie Moore Junior 13.86 1 6

4 101 Anderson, Keilani Central Midd 14.02 2 5

5 198 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 14.03 1 4

6 779 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 14.42 2 3

7 772 Hawkins, Lamya Tomlinson Mi 14.43 1 2

8 613 McCain, Chase Lawton Eisenhowe 14.48 4 1



9 512 Sanders, Shakeyah Lawton Eisenhowe 14.62 4

10 111 Norton, Charmaine Central Midd 14.75 3

11 515 Thompson, Raina Lawton Eisenhowe 14.92 4

12 271 Moreno, Amanda Moore Junior 14.99 4

13 809 Armstrong, Ebenezi Lawton Christian 15.00 1

14 260 Jones, Olivia Moore Junior 15.43 2

15 732 Smith, Logan MacArthur Mi 15.53 2

16 130 Alexander, Megan Duncan Middl 15.66 2

17 729 Pitre, Elyse MacArthur Mi 15.79 4

18 765 desire, shelli Tomlinson Mi 15.85 3

19 501 Schulz, Vanessa Lawton Christian 15.88 3

20 724 Jesse, Zaria MacArthur Mi 15.91 3

21 160 Sutherland, Sarah Duncan Middl 16.19 2

22 195 Beach, Kayla Middleberg J 16.65 3

23 500 Nelson, Imaya Lawton Christian 17.01 3

24 156 Rippy, Madeline Duncan Middl 17.49 2

Girls 200 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 198 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 29.29 3 10

2 610 Leonard, Mariah Lawton Eisenhowe 29.57 2 8

3 101 Anderson, Keilani Central Midd 29.77 2 6

4 772 Hawkins, Lamya Tomlinson Mi 30.77 3 5

5 118 Woodson, Jazmyne Central Midd 31.46 3 4

6 511 Rush, Destinee Lawton Eisenhowe 31.46 2 3

7 779 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 31.65 1 2

8 208 Stephens, Jessica Middleberg J 31.91 3 1

9 223 Arnold, Mikayla Moore Junior 32.34 1

10 145 Irwin, Haley Duncan Middl 32.39 2

11 732 Smith, Logan MacArthur Mi 32.67 3

12 156 Rippy, Madeline Duncan Middl 33.37 1

13 729 Pitre, Elyse MacArthur Mi 34.09 1

14 138 Davidson, Madison Duncan Middl 35.19 2

15 202 Johnson, Mackinze Middleberg J 37.83 3

Girls 400 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 118 Woodson, Jazmyne Central Midd 1:09.99 1 10

2 300 Zachery, Chyna Moore Junior 1:13.30 1 8

3 138 Davidson, Madison Duncan Middl 1:14.10 1 6

4 609 Figueroa, A'Lya Lawton Eisenhowe 1:14.22 2 5

5 600 Kamilla, Ali Lawton Eisenhowe 1:14.82 2 4



6 150 Meadows, Dharma Duncan Middl 1:16.18 1 3

7 111 Norton, Charmaine Central Midd 1:18.62 2 2

8 725 Jones, Aliyah MacArthur Mi 1:21.49 1 1

9 160 Sutherland, Sarah Duncan Middl 1:22.19 2

10 154 Replogle, Chloe Duncan Middl 1:23.99 2

11 606 Ellis, Jessica Lawton Eisenhowe 1:24.44 1

12 114 Pisachubbe, Kamren Central Midd 1:25.23 2

13 252 Henderson, Chanel Moore Junior 1:26.76 1

14 290 Underhill, Vanessa Moore Junior 1:26.86 2

Girls 800 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 134 Bivens, Mattie Duncan Middl 2:41.51 10

2 113 Pinkney, Breona Central Midd 2:44.04 8

3 106 Delguidice, Madiso Central Midd 3:02.49 6

4 154 Replogle, Chloe Duncan Middl 3:13.17 5

5 259 Jobe, Zipporah Moore Junior 3:13.20 4

6 367 Winemiller, Ivy Lawton Christian 3:14.07 3

Girls 1600 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 134 Bivens, Mattie Duncan Middl 6:01.67 10

2 113 Pinkney, Breona Central Midd 6:19.80 8

3 607 Farmer, Kristen Lawton Eisenhowe 6:21.67 6

4 726 Jones, Amyra MacArthur Mi 7:15.14 5

5 108 Fregoso, Rebecca Central Midd 7:15.31 4

Girls 110 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 157 Stewart, Kennedy Duncan Middl 17.15 1 10

2 198 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 17.35 1 8

3 779 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 18.73 2 6

4 208 Stephens, Jessica Middleberg J 19.72 1 5

5 509 Pletcher, Ashley Lawton Eisenhowe 19.99 2 4

6 514 Smith, Shania Lawton Eisenhowe 20.29 2 3

7 117 Turner, Yesneia Central Midd 20.79 2 2

8 284 Shifflett, Madysen Moore Junior 21.29 1 1

9 774 Marrero, Alijah Tomlinson Mi 21.50 2

10 507 Pettit, Alexus Lawton Eisenhowe 22.40 2

11 110 Martin, Quintajh Central Midd 22.83 2

12 257 Jackson, CiCi Moore Junior 23.96 1

13 275 Nicholson, Essence Moore Junior 24.56 1

14 115 Robinson, Lyric Central Midd 25.89 1



Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 157 Stewart, Kennedy Duncan Middl 50.28 1 10

2 198 Clouse, Shyla Middleberg J 54.88 1 8

3 509 Pletcher, Ashley Lawton Eisenhowe 54.97 2 6

4 208 Stephens, Jessica Middleberg J 57.14 2 5

5 284 Shifflett, Madysen Moore Junior 57.29 1 4

6 115 Robinson, Lyric Central Midd 59.12 1 3

7 514 Smith, Shania Lawton Eisenhowe 59.69 1 2

8 107 Diaz, Brittany Central Midd 1:00.06 1 1

9 779 perry, nyna Tomlinson Mi 1:00.11 2

10 270 Moore, Amiyah Moore Junior 1:01.39 1

11 507 Pettit, Alexus Lawton Eisenhowe 1:01.54 2

12 244 Farmer, Aimee' Moore Junior 1:02.44 2

13 257 Jackson, CiCi Moore Junior 1:02.88 2

14 110 Martin, Quintajh Central Midd 1:07.25 2

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Lawton Eisenhower 'A' 53.30 10

2 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 54.80 8

3 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 55.14 6

4 Moore Junior High 'A' 56.14 5

5 Duncan Middle School 'A' 57.74 4

6 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 1:03.81 3

7 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 1:05.62 2

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 1:53.47 10

2 Lawton Eisenhower 'A' 1:54.83 8

3 Moore Junior High 'A' 1:55.27 6

4 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 1:57.94 5

5 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 2:20.00 4

6 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 2:28.00 3

7 Duncan Middle School 'A' 2:31.00 2

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 4:30.66 10

2 Lawton Eisenhower 'A' 4:33.61 8

3 Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:45.61 6

4 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 5:26.06 5



Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 11:44.23 10

2 Lawton Eisenhower 'A' 11:56.31 8

3 Moore Junior High 'A' 12:06.76 6

4 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 12:32.78 5

5 Duncan Middle School 'A' 13:20.76 4

Girls High Jump 8th Grade

1 509 Pletcher, Ashley Lawton Eisenhowe J4-10.00 1

2 109 Maddox, TyLeeah Central Midd J4-06.00 2

3 722 Chao, Alexis MacArthur Mi J4-02.00 3

4 604 Chester, ayven Lawton Eisenhowe J4-00.00 5

4 723 Jefferson, Franche MacArthur Mi J4-00.00 4

Girls Pole Vault 8th Grade

1 722 Chao, Alexis MacArthur Mi 8-00.00 10

2 731 Schropshire, Kimya MacArthur Mi 7-06.00 8

3 735 Thomason, Marissa MacArthur Mi J7-06.00 6

Girls Long Jump 8th Grade

1 510 Roger, Marquetta Lawton Eisenhowe 13-11.00 10

2 514 Smith, Shania Lawton Eisenhowe 13-10.00 8

3 515 Thompson, Raina Lawton Eisenhowe 12-10.00 6

4 104 Coles, Emani Central Midd 11-07.00 5

5 244 Farmer, Aimee' Moore Junior 11-05.50 4

6 724 Jesse, Zaria MacArthur Mi 11-04.00 3

Girls Shot Put 8th Grade

1 508 Pletcher, Alyssa Lawton Eisenhowe 32-07.00 10

2 288 Traylor, Fortuneit Moore Junior 30-10.00 8

3 504 Meyers, Tierra Lawton Eisenhowe 27-07.50 6

4 223 Arnold, Mikayla Moore Junior 27-03.50 5

5 264 Lewis, Brooke Moore Junior 24-09.00 4

6 142 Howell, Falon Duncan Middl 24-06.00 3

Girls Discus Throw 8th Grade

1 142 Howell, Falon Duncan Middl 86-07 10

2 298 Wong, Marrisa Moore Junior 73-08 8

3 508 Pletcher, Alyssa Lawton Eisenhowe 71-08 6



4 504 Meyers, Tierra Lawton Eisenhowe 65-07 5

5 205 McDonald, Brook Middleberg J 65-01.50 4

6 237 Dang, Tinh Moore Junior 62-02 3

Boys 100 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 182 Polk, Tyler Duncan Middl 13.38 1 9

1 177 Kirkland, Coby Duncan Middl 13.38 1 9

3 193 Wilkinson, Dawson Duncan Middl 13.45 1 6

4 308 Clark, Ryan Moore Junior 13.48 1 5

5 717 Rivera, Michael Eisenhower M 13.77 2 4

6 349 Smith, Jalen Moore Junior 14.11 1 3

7 758 Thompson, Tyrique MacArthur Mi 14.30 1 1.50

7 737 Bryant, William MacArthur Mi 14.30 1 1.50

9 793 dickerson, shaun Tomlinson Mi 14.67 2

10 704 Coleman, Derek Eisenhower M 15.17 2

11 799 harris, bryce Tomlinson Mi 15.21 2

12 801 kukurich, colton Tomlinson Mi 18.24 2

Boys 200 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 322 Kennedy, Payton Moore Junior 27.89 1 10

2 167 Bryant, Aaron Duncan Middl 27.96 1 8

3 708 Adams, Davihyn Eisenhower M 28.19 1 6

4 717 Rivera, Michael Eisenhower M 28.69 2 5

5 350 Smith, Joseph Moore Junior 30.60 1 4

6 316 Haddox, Ethan Moore Junior 31.13 1 3

7 712 Jones, Darion Eisenhower M 31.66 2 2

8 704 Coleman, Derek Eisenhower M 31.88 2 1

9 175 Izaguirre, Carlos Duncan Middl 32.91 2

10 701 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 33.38 2

Boys 400 Meter Dash 7th Grade

1 178 Ledford, Braden Duncan Middl 1:03.23 1 10

2 322 Kennedy, Payton Moore Junior 1:06.50 1 8

3 343 Ryan, Taylor Moore Junior 1:09.80 1 6

4 373 Langston, Davidson Lawton Christian 1:10.12 2 5

5 349 Smith, Jalen Moore Junior 1:11.10 1 4

6 719 Thomason, Haydn Eisenhower M 1:11.85 2 3

7 371 Peiroo, Addison Lawton Christian 1:12.42 2 2

8 175 Izaguirre, Carlos Duncan Middl 1:13.35 2 1



Boys 800 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 309 Cooper, Blake Moore Junior 2:34.52 10

2 326 McCloud, Tamorn Moore Junior 2:36.26 8

3 720 Tipton, Kaleb Eisenhower M 2:37.59 6

4 166 Bowles, Caden Duncan Middl 2:40.73 5

5 711 Jackson, Tariq Eisenhower M 2:42.46 4

6 706 Gonzalez, Jeremiah Eisenhower M 2:43.65 3

7 801 kukurich, colton Tomlinson Mi 2:48.85 2

Boys 1600 Meter Run 7th Grade

1 720 Tipton, Kaleb Eisenhower M 5:48.23 10

2 169 Delossantos, Pablo Duncan Middl 5:50.65 8

3 711 Jackson, Tariq Eisenhower M 6:04.93 6

4 719 Thomason, Haydn Eisenhower M 6:14.98 5

5 800 hemp, deantwon Tomlinson Mi 6:25.89 4

6 801 kukurich, colton Tomlinson Mi 8:24.92 3

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 177 Kirkland, Coby Duncan Middl 20.94 1 10

2 189 Trevino, Joel Duncan Middl 21.01 2 8

3 799 harris, bryce Tomlinson Mi 21.14 2 6

4 793 dickerson, shaun Tomlinson Mi 21.34 1 5

5 701 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 22.51 1 4

6 333 Palmer, Gage Moore Junior 22.58 2 3

7 329 Means, Brandon Moore Junior 22.81 1 2

8 353 Taylor, Johnathan Moore Junior 23.81 1 1

9 704 Coleman, Derek Eisenhower M 28.58 2

10 801 kukurich, colton Tomlinson Mi 30.78 2

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 7th Grade

1 793 dickerson, shaun Tomlinson Mi 51.37 1 10

2 189 Trevino, Joel Duncan Middl 51.73 1 8

3 329 Means, Brandon Moore Junior 52.94 2 6

4 701 Adams, Joseph Eisenhower M 54.47 1 5

5 333 Palmer, Gage Moore Junior 54.84 1 4

6 799 harris, bryce Tomlinson Mi 55.01 2 3

7 353 Taylor, Johnathan Moore Junior 1:00.58 2 2

8 704 Coleman, Derek Eisenhower M 1:00.82 2 1



Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 50.81 10

2 Moore Junior High 'A' 50.84 8

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 1:47.78 10

2 Moore Junior High 'A' 1:49.28 8

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:34.75 10

2 Lawton Christian 'A' 5:11.88 8

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 7th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 10:24.75 10

2 Moore Junior High 'A' 10:34.39 8

3 Lawton Eisenhower 'A' 10:56.28 6

Boys High Jump 7th Grade

1 302 Archer, Beau Moore Junior 5-00.00 10

2 708 Adams, Davihyn Eisenhower M J5-00.00 8

3 182 Polk, Tyler Duncan Middl 4-06.00 6

4 343 Ryan, Taylor Moore Junior 4-04.00 5

Boys Pole Vault 7th Grade

1 350 Smith, Joseph Moore Junior 6-06.00 10

2 316 Haddox, Ethan Moore Junior 5-06.00 8

Boys Long Jump 7th Grade

1 193 Wilkinson, Dawson Duncan Middl 16-09.00 10

2 708 Adams, Davihyn Eisenhower M 15-10.00 8

3 717 Rivera, Michael Eisenhower M 15-06.00 6

4 326 McCloud, Tamorn Moore Junior 13-07.00 5

5 350 Smith, Joseph Moore Junior 13-04.00 4

6 305 Bennett, Colin Moore Junior 11-00.00 3

Boys Shot Put 7th Grade

1 184 Roddy, Connor Duncan Middl 41-09.00 10

2 356 Torrez, Jace Moore Junior 33-00.00 8

3 305 Bennett, Colin Moore Junior 31-03.50 6



4 702 Blue, Savone Eisenhower M 26-10.50 5

5 352 Tapscott, Ian Moore Junior 26-04.00 4

6 174 Howell, Hunter Duncan Middl 24-04.00 3

7 171 Gregston, Jared Duncan Middl 20-07.50 2

Boys Discus Throw 7th Grade

1 174 Howell, Hunter Duncan Middl 84-09 10

2 356 Torrez, Jace Moore Junior 81-00 8

3 352 Tapscott, Ian Moore Junior 80-05 6

4 171 Gregston, Jared Duncan Middl 66-05 5

5 702 Blue, Savone Eisenhower M 60-11 4

6 184 Roddy, Connor Duncan Middl 1.25 3

Boys 100 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 806 Thomas, Jair Tomlinson Mi 11.86 1 10

2 165 Bell, Trenton Duncan Middl 12.19 1 8

3 338 Pollard, Marc Moore Junior 12.76 1 6

4 370 Chambers, Isaiah Lawton Christian 12.99 1 5

5 744 Hill, Miguel MacArthur Mi 13.03 1 4

6 808 Silas, Stephan Tomlinson Mi 13.09 1 3

7 715 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 13.28 2 2

8 170 Escandon, Christia Duncan Middl 13.48 2 1

9 312 Dunlap, Dimeon Moore Junior 13.51 2

10 710 Hughey, Timothy Eisenhower M 13.58 2

11 803 medin, jeremiah Tomlinson Mi 14.58 2

12 124 Frank, Malachi Central Midd 16.28 2

13 211 Johnson, Randy Middleberg J 18.25 2

Boys 200 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 749 Lindsey, Marco MacArthur Mi 26.01 1 10

2 121 Davis, A.J. Central Midd 26.24 1 8

3 750 Love, Anthony MacArthur Mi 26.29 2 6

4 739 Cochran, Colton MacArthur Mi 26.44 2 5

5 715 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 27.01 1 4

6 176 Izaguirre, Mario Duncan Middl 27.38 1 3

7 219 Neff, Colton Middleberg J 28.48 2 2

8 710 Hughey, Timothy Eisenhower M 29.24 2 1

9 120 Brown, Eli Central Midd 29.51 1

10 124 Frank, Malachi Central Midd 35.15 1

11 168 Combest, Kyle Duncan Middl 37.44 1



12 211 Johnson, Randy Middleberg J 38.42 2

-- 342 Richardson, Jacqar Moore Junior DNF 2

-- 337 Phillips, Dayton Moore Junior DNF 2

Boys 400 Meter Dash 8th Grade

1 791 Curry, Tre Veante Tomlinson Mi 56.65 1 10

2 749 Lindsey, Marco MacArthur Mi 58.98 2 8

3 332 Orr, Ryan Moore Junior 59.98 2 6

4 325 Martin, Braeden Moore Junior 1:00.69 1 5

5 721 Welborn, Chase Eisenhower M 1:02.92 2 4

6 718 Tanedo, A.J. Eisenhower M 1:03.72 2 3

7 127 Parra, Michael Central Midd 1:03.78 2 2

8 321 Johnson, Rashaan Moore Junior 1:04.23 3 1

9 755 Shropshire, James MacArthur Mi 1:07.30 3

10 192 Wiggins, Trashaun Duncan Middl 1:09.80 1

11 190 Webb, Cooper Duncan Middl 1:11.13 1

12 788 Camacho, Brennan Tomlinson Mi 1:11.67 3

13 194 York, Christian Duncan Middl 1:15.74 1

14 745 Horn, Dominic MacArthur Mi 1:22.35 3

15 124 Frank, Malachi Central Midd 1:25.99 3

Boys 800 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 332 Orr, Ryan Moore Junior 2:26.54 10

2 358 Ware, Victor Moore Junior 2:27.31 8

3 341 Richardson, Dylan Moore Junior 2:27.94 6

4 186 Seeberger, Jackson Duncan Middl 2:30.98 5

5 210 Comini, Angelo Middleberg J 2:31.64 4

6 126 Gatliff, Jonathon Central Midd 2:32.54 3

Boys 1600 Meter Run 8th Grade

1 173 Hicks, Will Duncan Middl 5:45.30 10

2 186 Seeberger, Jackson Duncan Middl 5:52.83 8

3 126 Gatliff, Jonathon Central Midd 5:58.41 6

4 721 Welborn, Chase Eisenhower M 5:58.43 5

5 129 Walker, Treyland Central Midd 6:02.60 4

6 181 Olivo, Mark Duncan Middl 6:13.83 3

Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 804 michael, d d Tomlinson Mi 18.92 1 10

2 219 Neff, Colton Middleberg J 19.75 1 8



3 744 Hill, Miguel MacArthur Mi 19.82 1 6

4 807 vaugh, tre Tomlinson Mi 19.83 2 5

5 347 Simms, Blake Moore Junior 20.17 2 4

6 210 Comini, Angelo Middleberg J 20.30 2 3

7 191 Weber, Micah Duncan Middl 20.32 1 2

8 715 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 20.33 2 1

9 802 Langford, Samuel Tomlinson Mi 20.35 1

10 738 Carter, Savion MacArthur Mi 20.40 2

11 803 medin, jeremiah Tomlinson Mi 21.16 3

12 339 Powdar, Oliver Moore Junior 21.92 3

13 129 Walker, Treyland Central Midd 22.23 2

14 317 Hankins, Trez Moore Junior 22.62 1

15 122 Fields, Alex Central Midd 23.36 3

16 120 Brown, Eli Central Midd 23.63 3

17 740 Francois, Tyler MacArthur Mi 30.40 3

-- 211 Johnson, Randy Middleberg J DNF 3

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 8th Grade

1 807 vaugh, tre Tomlinson Mi 48.10 1 10

2 740 Francois, Tyler MacArthur Mi 49.56 2 8

3 347 Simms, Blake Moore Junior 51.00 2 6

4 191 Weber, Micah Duncan Middl 51.70 1 5

5 210 Comini, Angelo Middleberg J 51.97 2 4

6 219 Neff, Colton Middleberg J 52.13 1 3

7 737 Bryant, William MacArthur Mi 53.07 3 2

8 339 Powdar, Oliver Moore Junior 53.11 3 1

9 803 medin, jeremiah Tomlinson Mi 55.47 2

10 715 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 55.84 1

11 317 Hankins, Trez Moore Junior 56.61 1

12 810 Howard, Shakel Tomlinson Mi 56.81 3

13 120 Brown, Eli Central Midd 56.94 2

14 122 Fields, Alex Central Midd 57.14 3

15 802 Langford, Samuel Tomlinson Mi 57.41 2

16 216 Lewis, Zane Middleberg J 1:05.39 3

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 47.21 10

2 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 48.34 8

3 Moore Junior High 'A' 49.34 6

4 Duncan Middle School 'A' 49.38 5



5 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 50.74 4

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Tomlinson Middle School 'A' 1:38.86 10

2 Moore Junior High 'A' 1:43.03 8

3 Duncan Middle School 'A' 1:43.13 6

4 MacArthur Middle School 'A' 1:43.60 5

5 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 1:45.90 4

-- Middleberg Jr. High 'A' DNF

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Duncan Middle School 'A' 4:04.88 10

2 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 4:08.40 8

3 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 4:52.95 6

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 8th Grade

1 Moore Junior High 'A' 10:05.50 10

2 Central Middle School (Lawton) 'A' 10:25.82 8

3 Duncan Middle School 'A' 10:26.99 6

4 Lawton Christian 'A' 11:09.80 5

5 Duncan Middle School 'B' 11:49.10 4

6 Middleberg Jr. High 'A' 12:36.19 3

Boys High Jump 8th Grade

1 707 Harvey, Romio Eisenhower M 5-08.00 10

2 341 Richardson, Dylan Moore Junior 5-06.00 8

3 125 Frison, T.J. Central Midd 4-10.00 6

4 337 Phillips, Dayton Moore Junior J4-10.00 4.50

4 220 Price, Ryan Middleberg J J4-10.00 4.50

6 129 Walker, Treyland Central Midd 4-08.00 3

Boys Pole Vault 8th Grade

1 330 Milchesky, Corbin Moore Junior 8-00.00 10

2 327 McGleish, Gavin Moore Junior 6-06.00 8

3 339 Powdar, Oliver Moore Junior 5-06.00 6

Boys Long Jump 8th Grade

1 707 Harvey, Romio Eisenhower M 18-10.50 10

2 219 Neff, Colton Middleberg J 17-08.00 8

3 750 Love, Anthony MacArthur Mi 16-00.00 6



4 187 Sims, Aaron Duncan Middl 15-06.00 5

5 128 Rinkines, Ratavian Central Midd 15-05.50 4

6 751 Martin, Landon MacArthur Mi 14-09.50 3

Boys Shot Put 8th Grade

1 212 Jolley, Matt Middleberg J 38-02.50 10

2 751 Martin, Landon MacArthur Mi 37-05.00 8

3 794 Dufrene, Georges Tomlinson Mi 36-03.00 6

4 713 Nelson, Wilson Eisenhower M 33-06.00 5

5 119 Aipa, Thomas Central Midd 33-03.00 4

6 361 Winters, Colton Moore Junior 33-00.00 3

7 715 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 32-05.00 2

Boys Discus Throw 8th Grade

1 212 Jolley, Matt Middleberg J 106-05 10

2 172 Harrison, Tyrone Duncan Middl 97-00 8

3 794 Dufrene, Georges Tomlinson Mi 95-09 6

4 304 Bell, Levi Moore Junior 95-07 5

5 715 Powell, Tahjai Eisenhower M 92-01 4

6 370 Chambers, Isaiah Lawton Christian 88-07 3

7 354 Taylor, Michael Moore Junior 87-06 2

8 119 Aipa, Thomas Central Midd 87-00.50 1

9 713 Nelson, Wilson Eisenhower M 85-02

10 312 Dunlap, Dimeon Moore Junior 84-06

-- 756 Soto, Daniel MacArthur Mi ND

-- 221 Randall, Coyt Middleberg J ND

-- 797 Franklin, Chandler Tomlinson Mi ND

-- 751 Martin, Landon MacArthur Mi ND

-- 802 Langford, Samuel Tomlinson Mi ND

-- 372 Fruehwald, Stalen Lawton Christian ND

-- 222 Randall, Giz Middleberg J ND


